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COMMISSIONERS 

BOB STUMP - CHAIRMAN 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 
BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN ARIZONA 
CORPORATION, FOR A DETERMINATION 
OF THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS UTILITY 
PLANT AND PROPERTY AND FOR 
ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS RATES AND 
CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
FURNISHED BY ITS NORTHERN GROUP 
AND FOR CERTAIN RELATED APPROVALS. 

DOCKET NO. W-O1445A-12-0348 

JOINT NOTICE OF FILING 
OF TABLE 1 BY STAFF AND 

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 

Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement entered into by Arizona Water Company (“AWC”) and 

the Utilities Division (“Staff”) (collectively “Signatory Parties”), the Signatory Parties agreed that the 

terms and condition of the SIB Settlement entered into in Docket No. W-O1445A-11-03 10, as is 

ultimately approved by the Commission, shall be applicable to AWC’s Navajo (Lakeside, Pinetop 

Lakes, Overgaard and Forest Towne) and Verde Valley (Sedona, Valley Vista, Pinewood, and 

Rimrock) public water systems in this matter. As required by the “SIB Settlement” that is attached as 

Exhibit 1 of the Settlement Agreement in the above-captioned matter, AWC prepared Table 1 of SIB 

eligible projects for the Verde Valley (Pinewood, Rimrock, and Sedona) and Navajo (Pinetop Lakes, 

and Overgaard) public water systems. Staff reviewed, and agrees with contents set forth in Table 1. 

Staff and AWC hereby jointly file Table 1 for these systems. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of May ,2%. 

MAY 0 8 2019 Matthew Laudone 
Attorneys, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 

1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Original and thirteen (13) copies of 
the foregoing filed this 8th day of 

May ,2013, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copy of the foregoing mailed this 
8th dayof May ,2013, to: 

William M. Garfield, President and 
Chief Operating Officer 

ARIZONA WATER CO. 
P.O. Box 29006 
Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006 

Steven A. Hirsch 
Stanley B. Lutz 
BRYAN CAVE, LLP 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 

Daniel W. Pozefsky 
Chief Counsel 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
11 10 W. Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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